CH \$990.00 35214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT 5271/0840		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/04/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC		
Street Address: 4 First American Way			
City: Santa Ana			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92707			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3521496	ADVANTAGE ROAD SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3269567	ANTHEM PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3373894	ANTHEM REPORT	
Registration Number:	3360497	ANTHEM SCORE	
Registration Number:	3363249	ANTHEM SUITE	
Registration Number:	2200492	BACKHIT	
Registration Number:	3593357	BUYERID	
Registration Number:	3457320	C.O.P.S.	
Registration Number:	ber: 2475347 CREDCO		
Registration Number:	stration Number: 2162985 CREDITMASTER		
Registration Number: 1962769 CREDITMASTER		CREDITMASTER	
Registration Number: 3500400 CRIMINAL OFFENDER PROFILE SUMMARY		CRIMINAL OFFENDER PROFILE SUMMARY	
Registration Number:	3414491	CRIMSAFE	
Registration Number:	2200491	FRONTHIT	
Registration Number:	2611584	INSTANT MERGE	
Registration Number:	3637489	MARKETVISION	
Registration Number:	3660559	MEDCLEAR	
Registration Number:	2200493	MERGEHIT	
Registration Number: 3526031 MULTIFAMILY APPLICANT RISK INDEX			
		TRADEMARK	

900621787 REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0597

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3553280	MYPRIVATECREDIT	
Registration Number:	3422776	NATIONAL REGISTRYCHECK	
Registration Number:	3387152	PROPERTY PERFORMANCE ANALYTICS	
Registration Number:	3422769	REGISTRY CRIMSAFE	
Registration Number:	3542909	REGISTRY CRIMWATCH	
Registration Number:	3294462	REGISTRY SCOREPLUS	
Registration Number:	3422775	REGISTRYCHECK	
Registration Number:	3425468	REGISTRYSCOREX	
Registration Number:	2890066	REGISTRYTLC	
Registration Number:	3678095	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY PROFESSIONAL	
Registration Number:	3714363	RPP	
Registration Number:	3517189	S	
Registration Number:	3422767	SAFERENT SCOREPLUS	
Registration Number:	3556062	SAFETY 1ST	
Registration Number:	3424907	SCREEN-A-DATE	
Registration Number:	3570380	SIRN SECURE IDENTITY RESOURCE NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3528218	SIRN SECURITY INCIDENT RESPONSE NOTIFICA	
Registration Number:	2200489	SKIPGUARD	
Registration Number:	2200490	SOCIALGUARD	
Registration Number:	3805204	TELETRACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.2208

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25959-14-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/ROB SONESON/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=(7) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0840#page1.tif source=(7) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0840#page2.tif source=(7) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0840#page3.tif source=(7) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0840#page4.tif

source=(7) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0840#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 4, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of March 25, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all Trademarks (to the extent are Collateral) owned by Grantor, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on May 1, 2014 at Reel 5271 Frame 0840 ("Notice").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement or Notice;
 - (b) terminates and cancels the Notice; and
 - (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Felicia Brinson

Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent Recorded May 1, 2014 at Reel 5271 Frame 0840

Title	Country	Owner	Application	Registration
1 W V 7 1 1 7 97 1 57 97			No.	No.
ADVANTAGE	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/164,998	3,521,496
ROAD SERVICES	# T 43	Resources, LLC	70601701	3 3 4 4 5 7 7
ANTHEM	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	78/631,391	3,269,567
PERFORMANCE	#7.65	Resources, LLC	701011 3112	5 1931 BELS
ANTHEM REPORT	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	78/631,395	3,373,894
ANTHEM SCORE	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	78/631,393	3,360,497
PARTY ELLESTE CONCURRENCE	10 x3x	Resources, LLC	73960 130 20	5,500,477
ANTHEM SUITE	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	78/631,398	3.363,249
		Resources, LLC		
BACKHIT	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	75/252,692	2,200,492
		Resources, LLC		
BUYERID	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/342,195	3,593.357
		Resources, LLC		
C.O.P.S.	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/312,438	3,457,320
		Resources, LLC		
CREDCO	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	75/904,995	2,475,347
		Resources, LLC		
CREDITMASTER	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	74/136,080	2,162,985
***************************************		Resources, LLC		
CREDITMASTER	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	74/554,144	1.962,769
		Resources, LLC		
CRIMINAL	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/312.437	3,500,400
OFFENDER		Resources, LLC		
PROFILE				
SUMMARY CRIMSAFE	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/297.161	3,414,491
NEWESTOCKETO	U.O.	Resources, LLC	7//477,101	2,919,471
FRONTHIT	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	75/252,691	2,200,491
a street a store		Resources, LLC	TET ME MICO	
INSTANT MERGE	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	76/096,885	2.611,584
		Resources, LLC		
MARKETVISION	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/399,695	3,637,489
		Resources, LLC		
MEDCLEAR	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/645,414	3,660,559
***************************************		Resources, LLC		
MERGEHIT	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	75/252,693	2,200,493
		Resources, LLC		
MULTIFAMILY	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/311.110	3,526,031

CHAR2\2415852v3

Title	Country	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.
APPLICANT RISK INDEX		Resources, LLC		
MYPRIVATECREDI T	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/438,691	3,553.280
NATIONAL REGISTRYCHECK	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/299,480	3,422,776
PROPERTY PERFORMANCE ANALYTICS	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/296,986	3,387,152
REGISTRY CRIMSAFE	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/297,152	3,422,769
REGISTRY CRIMWATCH	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/399,638	3,542,909
REGISTRY SCOREPLUS	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	76/639,977	3,294,462
REGISTRYCHECK	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/299,453	3,422,775
REGISTRYSCOREX	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/135,066	3,425,468
REGISTRYTLC	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	78106562	2890066
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY PROFESSIONAL	U.S.	CorcLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/637,622	3,678,095
RPP	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/638,586	3,714,363
S (Stylized)	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/112,514	3,517,189
SAFERENT SCOREPLUS	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/296,982	3,422,767
SAFETY 1ST	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/309,602	3,556,062
SCREEN-A-DATE	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/308,296	3,424,907
SIRN SECURE IDENTITY RESOURCE NETWORK	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/112,610	3,570,380
SIRN SECURE INCIDENT RESPONSE NOTIFICATION	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	77/112,620	3,528,218
SKIPGUARD	U.S.	CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC	75/252,688	2,200,489

CHAR2\2415852v3

	Title	Country	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.
	SOCIAL GUARD	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	75/252,689	2.200,490
l			Resources, LLC		
	TELETRACK	U.S.	CoreLogic Information	77/283,061	3,805,204
١			Resources, LLC		

CHAR2\2415852v3

RECORDED: 06/05/2021